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T/R 0.00 0.10 0.20 0.30 0.40 0.50 0.600.70 0.80 0.90 1.00 1.10 1.20 1.30 1.40 1.50 1.60 1.70 1.80 1.90
0.00 1.001.26 1.531.90 2. 35 2.86 3.504.20 5.00 6.00 7.00 8.10 9.25 10.3511.7013.1514.7016.20 — —
0.10 1.051.22 1.46 1.80 2. 20 2.75 3.40 4.10 4.80 5.80 6.80 8.00 9.10 10.3011.6013.0014.6016.10 — —
0.20 1.121.301.50 1.80 2. 20 2.66 3.18 3.88 4.60 5.50 6.50 7.60 8.75 9.85 11.2012.7014.0015.70 — —
0.30 1.221.38 1.60 1.87 2.25 2.70 3.25 3.90 4.60 5.45 6.45 7.40 8.40 9.50 10.8512.1013.7015.00 — —
0.40 1.321.47 1.701.96 2. 35 2.80 3.30 3.90 4.60 5.40 6.40 7.30 8.30 9.40 10.6011.9013.2014.6016.00 —
0.50 1.431.601.82 2.10 2.48 2.91 3.40 3.98 4,70 5.50 6.40 7.30 8.30 9.40 10.5011.7513.0014.4015.70 —
0.60 1.551.721.98 2.30 2.65 3.10 3.60 4.10 4.80 5.50 6.40 7.35 8.40 9.40 10.5011.7013.0014.1015.40 —
0.70 1.701.88 2.12 2.48 2.87 3.30 3.78 4.30 4.88 5.60 6.50 7.40 8.50 9.50 10.5011.7012.8514.0015.20 —
0.80 1.82 2.00 2.32 2.70 3.08 3.50 3.924.50 5.10 5.75 6.60 7.50 8.60 9.50 10.6011.7512.8014.0015.10 —
0.90 1.952.20 2.54 2.90 3.30 3.704.204.75 5.30 6.00 6.75 7.70 8.70 9.65 10.7511.8012.9014.0015.00 16.00
1.00 2.11 2.40 2.75 3.10 3.50 3.91 4.40 5.00 5.60 6.20 7.00 7.90 8.80 9.75 10.8011.9012.9514.0015.00 16.00
1.10 2.30 2.552.92 3.303.724.204.705.25 5.80 6.55 7.20 &8 15 9.00 9.90 10.9512.0013.0014.0015.00 16.00
1.20 2.40 2.75 3.12 3.50 3.90 4.354.855.50 6.05 6.70 7.50 &8.30 9.20 10.0011.0212.1013.1014.0015.00 16.00
1.30 2.55 2.90 3.30 3.70 4.20 4.655.205.70 6.30 7.00 7.70 &8.55 9.3510.2011.2012.2513.2014.0015.00 16.00
1.40 2.70 3.10 3.50 3.90 4.354.855.355.85 6.50 7.25 8.00 &8 70 9.50 10.4011.4012.4013.2514.0515.00 16.00
1.50 2.85 3.15 3.65 4,10 4.555.005.506.20 6.80 7.50 8.20 8.8 9.70 10.5511.5012.5013.3014.0515.02 16.00
1.60 2.95 3.40 3.804.254.755.205.756.30 7.00 7.65 8.40 9.00 9.80 10.8011.7512.6013.4014.2015.10 16.00
1.70 3.10 3.55 4.00 4.50 4.90 5.405.956.50 7.20 7.80 8.50 9.20 10.0010.8511.8512.7513.4514.2015.10 16.00
1.80 3.253.70 4.204.655.105.606.106.75 7.40 8.00 8.65 9.35 10.1011.0011.9012.8013.5014.2015.10 16.00
1.90 3.43 3.86 4.304.755.205.706.306.90 7.50 8.17 8.80 9.50 10.2011.0012.0012.8213.5514.2015.10 16.00
2.00 3.504.004.504.905.355.806.407.10 7.70 8.30 890 9.60 10.4011.1012.0012.8513.6014.3015.10 16.00
2.10 3.604.17 4.65 5.055.50 6.00 6.60 7.20 7.82 8.45 9.00 9.75 10.5011.2012.1012.9013.7014.3515.10 16.00
2.20 3.754.254.725.205.606.106.707.35 800 855 9.15 9.85 10.6011.3012.1012.9013.7014.4015.15 16.00
2.30 3.854.354.805.255.706.226.807.40 8.10 8.65 9.30 9.90 10.7011.4012.2012.9513.7014.4015.20 16.00
2.40 3.954.404.90 5.355.806.306.90 7.50 8 20 8 80 9.40 10.0010.8011.5012.2513.0013.7514.4515.20 16.00
2.50 4.00 4.50 4.955.405.856.406.95 7.55 8.25 8. 85 9.50 10.0510.8511.5512.3013.0013.8014.5015.25 16.00
2.60 4.07 4.555.055.47 5.956.457.00 7.65 8.35 8. 95 9.5510.1010.9011.6012.3213.0013.8014.5015.25 16.00
2.70 4.10 4.60 5.10 5.536.006.507.057.70 840 9.00 9.60 10.1610.9211.6312.3513.0013.8014.5015.25 16.00
2.80 4.154.62 5.155.56 6.05 6.557.087.73 8.45 9.05 9.65 10.2010.9511.6512.3513.0013.8014.5015.25 16.00
2.90 4.20 4.655.17 5.606.07 6.57 7.127.75 8.50 9.10 9.70 10.2310.9511.6512.3513.0013.8014.5015.25 16.00
3.00 4.22 4.67 5.205.656.126.607.157.80 855 9.12 9.70 10.2310.9511.6512.3513.0013.8014.5015.25 16.00
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